

1-31-92

02-12-2008

K-1948

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	103	481620					
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereto:				
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Ryoh ITOH		Name: Street Address:	Ryoh ITOH 43-301 Nikaido, Kamakura-shi				
		City: State:	Kanagawa				
		Zip:	248-0002				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Country:	Japan				
⊠ Assignment □	Merger		•				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
☐ Other							
Execution Date: December 20, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☒ Yes ☐ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/20/2007							
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).					
09/735,931 filed December 14, 2000		6,743,477 issued June 1, 2004					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$					
PATENT AGENTS, LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Internal Address:							
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310		8. Deposit account number:					
City: Alexandria State: VA	Zip: 22314						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467 Sirrafii Krinna February 7, 2008							
Name of Person, Registration No.		Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:					
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		02/08/2008 DEMHANU1 00000071 09735931					

PATENT

REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0284

01 FC:8021

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: MEISHO CO., LTD.

Street Address:

Funakoshi Center Bldg., 2-4-6 Funakoshicho, Chuo-ku,

Osaka City:

Osaka State:

Zip: 540-0036

Country: Japan

> **PATENT** REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, Ryoh ITOH whose post office address is

43-301 Nikaido, Kamakura-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 248-0002, Japan has certain new and useful improvements for which United States Letters Patents were granted on

No. 6,743,477 issued on June 1, 2004

Whereas, Ryoh ITOH and MEISHO CO., LTD., whose post office addresses are
43-301 Nikaido, Kamakura-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 248-0002, Japan and Funakoshi
Center Bldg., 2-4-6 Funakoshicho, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-0036, Japan
desirous of acquiring the above identified properties; and Now, therefore, in consideration
of sum of 1.00, dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and
other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Ryoh ITOH do sell, assign and transfer
unto said Ryoh ITOH and MEISHO CO., LTD. , the entire right, entire title and entire
interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

Name:	Ryoh ITOH			·
Sign:	Ryoh		ltah	
·	1	-		
Date:	December	20	2007	



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

K-1948

Applicant

: Ryoh ITOH

Title

: METHOD FOR PARTIALLY PLATING ON A BASE

Serial No.

: 09/735,931

Filed

: December 14, 2000

Patent No.

: 6,743,477

Issued

: June 1, 2004

Hon. Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

February 7, 2008

SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Submitted herewith is an assignment assigning the application from Ryoh ITOH to Ryoh ITOH and MEISHO CO., LTD.

Attached herewith is a credit card authorization form to cover the recording fee of an assignment in the amount of \$40.00.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

PATENT AGENTS, LLP

Manabu Kanesaka

Reg. No. 31,467 Agent for Applicants

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, VA 22314, (703)519-9785

MAN/fs

PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 02/07/2008